06-27-2002



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 515-4223
Tab settings	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Medical International Licensing N.V.	Name: Giorgio Mezzoli
6-14-02	Internal Address: Via Ricci Curbastro 56/1
`	Lugo (RA)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🐧 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Italy
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Q Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• •	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,391,179 and 6,228,070
Additional number	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:HEDMAN & COSTIGAN,	8. Deposit account number:
1185 Avenue of the Americas	08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-264	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669  Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2002  Signature  Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RB (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 515-4223 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeharks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gioregio Mezzoli Medical International Licensing N.V. Internal Address: \_ Via Ricci Curbasto 56/1 Lugo (RA) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No Italy 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name City:\_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Execution Date:\_\_ July 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) 5,391,179 and 6,228,070 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? The Yes Additional No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$Name: James V. Costigan, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, 08-1540 1185 Avenue of the Americas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) \_\_\_\_State:\_\_NY\_\_\_\_Zip:10036-2646 New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 23, 2002 James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/07/2002 GTON11 00000172 5391179

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN LETTERS PATENTS

Whereas, I Marco Frangi, son of Pietro, born on 13 March 1961, from Chiasso with a domicile in Lugano, a citizen of Switzerland, acting in my capacity as Director and a legal representative of Medical International Licensing N.V., a Company organized and existing under the law of the Netherlands Antilles having a registered office in Penstraat 105, Willemstadt, Curaçao, Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter the "Company" or the "Assignor") declare that:

- said Company is the sole owner of the Letters Patents referred to in Annex A hereto, constituting an integral part hereof (hereinafter the "Patents") and of the entire rights, title and interesting said Patents; and
- some of the same Patents had been licensed to third parties and the same licenses have been terminated by mutual agreement of the Licensor and the Licensee, as their exploitation by the Licensee has not been successful;
- the Company has incurred considerable expenses for the application and/or registration and maintenance of the said Patents, some of which are yet to be paid to the Patent Agents in charge of said application and/or registration and maintenance; and
- the Company is not interested in further exploiting the said Patents and wishes to assign said Patents for consideration; and

Whereas Giorgio Mezzoli born in Argenta (FE) Italy, on 13 July 1947 and a citizen of Italy with a domicile in Lugo (RA), Italy, Via Ricci Curbastro 56/1 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is interested in acquiring said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. By these presents the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the Assignee's assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. This sale and assignment includes any and all rights to the improvements and developments with reference to said Patents, if any, as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 3. As consideration in respect of this sale and assignment
  - 3.1.1. the Assignee has paid to the Assignor the sum of 15,000,000 (fifteen million) Italian Lire the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor; and
  - 3.1.2. the Assignee agrees to pay to the Patent Agents in charge of the application and/or registration and maintenance of said Patents all unpaid expenses in respect of the application and/or registration and maintenance in respect of the said Patents, it being understood that the Assignee shall have vis-à-vis of said Patent Agents the same obligations and exceptions as the Assignor, had this assignment and sale not have been made.
- 4. Pursuant to the above the Assignor agrees to cooperate with the Assignee in any reasonable way as may be requested by the Assignee and at the Assignee's sole charge, for the registration of the above assignment on the respective national registry of the countries concerned (as well as

for the registration of any such future patent in connection with the patent applications contained among said Patents) in the name of said Assignee.

- 5. The Assignor represents that no rights of third parties are breached hereby.
- 6. The Preamble constitutes an integral part of this assignment and sale.
- 7. The applicable law for this contract is the Italian law. In case of controversy, the competent courts are the Assignee's Courts
- 8. The expenses of the present deed and of all formalities in connection therewith shall be borne by the Assignee

Executed this 26 day of July, 2001 in Lugano (Switzerland)

(Marco Frangi for the As	ssignor)
(Chorgia Mezzoli, the As	ssignee)
<u>Nr 3669</u>	
made in his presence by	notary Pietro Moggi, Lugano, confirms the authenticity of the signatures the following persons:
Lugano, acting in his cap Licensing N.V	pacity as Director and a legal representative of Medical International
	in Argenta (FE) Italy, on 13 July 1947, married, citizen of Italy with a - Italy, Via Ricci Curbastro 56/1
Lugano, July 26, 2001	
tmest±rian }	tary, in Lugano (Switzerland)
AWA PIETRO MOGGI NOTAO	

Case Number	Title		Italian Title	<u>a</u>		Inventors	
1942PT	NASAL AND/OR F TAMPON	NASAL AND/OR RHINOPHARYNGEAL TAMPON	TAMPONI	NASALE E/O	TAMPONE NASALE E/O RINOFARINGEO	MEZZOLI GIORGIO	
Priority:	04-set-1992 BO92A000314 Italy	2A000314 Italy					
Applicant(s):	MEDICAL INTEI N.V.	MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING N.V.	<u>G</u>				
Country		Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Status
DE - Germany		93113353.2	20-ago-1993	0585757	11-giu-1997	20-ago-2013	Granted
FR - France		93113353.2	20-ago-1993	0585757	11-giu-1997	20-ago-2013	Granted
IT - Italy		BO92A000314	04-set-1992	1258142	20-feb-1996	04-set-2012	Granted
US - United States of America	es of America	08/088,090	28-lug-1993	5,391,179	21-feb-1995	21-feb-2012	Granted

_
2001
uglio
76
giovedì

Inventors	MEZZOLI Giorgio
Italian Title	DISPOSITIVO PER IRRIGARE O LAVARE LE CAVITA' NASALI E LA RINOFARINGE
Title	DEVICE FOR IRRIGATING OR WASHING THE NASAL CAVITIES AND THE RHINOPHARYNX
Case Number	1943PT

23-mar-1995 BO95A000126 Italy Priority: MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING N.V. Applicant(s):

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Status
AT - Austria	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
BE - Belgium	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
CH - Switzerland	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
DE - Germany	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
ES - Spain	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
FR - France	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
GB - United Kingdom	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
IT - Italy	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
NL - Netherlands	96909098.4	18-mar-1996	0814747	23-ago-2000	18-mar-2016	Granted
US - United States of America P	09/323,974	02-giu-1999	6,228,070	08-mag-2001	18-mar-2016	Granted

Number
By Case
Report
atent I

MEZZOLI Giorgio Inventors DISPOSITIVO PER IL LAVAGGIO DEL CONDOTTO UDITIVO ESTERNO. Italian Title DEVICE FOR WASHING THE EXTERNAL AUDITORY MEATUS Title Number 1951PT Case

26-lug-1999 MI99A001639 Italy Priority:

MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING Z. Applicant(s):

Expiration Date Issue Date Number Patent 26-lug-1999 25-lug-2000 Filing Date PCT/EP00/07110 MI99A001639 Application Number WO - Patent Cooperation Treaty IT - Italy N Country

*.*-

Published Pending

Status

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0269

Number
Case
$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$
Report
Re
tent
Pai

	.01			Status	Pending
Inventors	MEZZOLI Giorgio			Expiration Date	
	VALVOLA EROGATRICE PER SPRAY NASALE			Issue Date	
Italian Title	VALVOLA EROGATF NASALE			Patent Number	
Italis	RAY		NSING	Filing Date	26-giu-2000
م	DISTRIBUTION VALVE FOR NASAL SP	26-giu-2000 MI2000A00143 Italy 3	MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING N.V.	Application Number	MI2000A001433
Title	DIS			<b>&gt;</b> .	>-
Case Number	1980PT	Priority:	Applicant(s):	Country	IT - Italy

• •
نه
50
C
5

'n

MEZZOLI GIORGIO Inventors UGELLO PER SOMMINISTRAZIONI E LAVAGGI NASALI. Italian Title Title Case Number 2046PT

26-lug-2000 MI2000A00171 Italy Priority:

MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING N.V. Applicant(s):

Expiration Date		
Issue E		
Patent Number		
Filing Date	3	26-lug-2000
Application		MI2000A001713
	Country	IT - Italy

,\*

Pending

Status

REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0271

Number
Case
t By
eport
Re
tent
್ಡ

Case Number	Title		Italian Title	<u>a</u>		Inventors	
2088PT	A DEVICE FOR WASH OF THE VAGINAL CA URETHRAL OSTIUM	A DEVICE FOR WASHING OR IRRIGATION OF THE VAGINAL CAVITY AND THE URETHRAL OSTIUM		DISPOSITIVO PER IL LAVAGGIO O L'IRRIGAZIONE DELLA CAVITA' VAGINALE E DELL'OSTIO URETRALE	VAGGIO O SAVITA' O URETRALE.	MEZZOLI Giorgio	
Priority:	15-ott-1999 MI99A002162 Italy	9A002162 Italy					
Applicant(s):	MEDICAL INTE N.V.	MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING N.V.	( )				
Country		Application Fi Number D	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Status
IT - Italy		MI99A002162	15-ott-1999				Pending
WO - Patent Cooperation Treaty	peration Treaty	PCT/EP00/09985	11-ott-2000				Published

Number
Case
By
ort
Report
atent
<u>-</u>

Case Number	Title		Italian Title	itle		Inventors	
2089PT	DEVICE FOR RECTAL LAVAGE	CTAL LAVAGE	DISPOSIT	TIVO PER LAV.	DISPOSITIVO PER LAVANDA RETTALE	MEZZOLI Giorgio	
Priority:	30-dic-1999 MI99A002750 Italy	9A002750 Italy					
Applicant(s):	MEDICAL INTE N.V.	MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LICENSING n.v.	ING				
Country		Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	. Issue Date	Expiration Date	Status
TT - Italy		MI99A002750	30-dic-1999				Pending
WO - Patent Cooperation Treaty	peration Treaty	PCT/EP00/13011	20-dic-2000				Pending

( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ RECORDED: 06/14/2002